JOHN R. BAILEY
Nevada Bar No. 0137
DENNISL. KENNEDY
Nevada Bar No. 1462
JOSHUA P. GILMORE
Nevada Bar No. 11576
PauL C. WILLIAMS

Electronically Filed
Sep 01 2021 03:41 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supremeg Court

* KENNEDY

O
0
702.562.8820

L)
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

BAILEY

[HR
o

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Nevada Bar No. 12524

BAILEY KENNEDY

8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
JBailey@BaileyKennedy.com
DKennedy@BaileyK ennedy.com
JGilmore@BaileyK ennedy.com
PWilliams@BaileyK ennedy.com
Attorneys for Petitioners

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MoTI PARTNERS, LLC, et al.
Petitioners,
VS.

EIGHTH JuDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF
THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE
CouNTY OF CLARK, and THE
HONORABLE TIMOTHY C. WILLIAMS,
DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents,
and
DESERT PALACE, INC., et dl.,
Real Partiesin Interest.

Supreme Court No. 82448

District Court No. A-17-751759-B
Consolidated with A-17-760537-B

NOTICE OF DISASSOCIATION

Docket 82448 Document 2021-25529



* KENNEDY

O
0
702.562.8820

L)
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

BAILEY

[HR
o

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Stephanie J. Glantz, Esqg. is ho longer

associated with the law firm Bailey < Kennedy, and will no longer be

representing Petitioners Moti Partners, LLC; Moti Partners 16, LLC; LLTQ
Enterprises, LLC; LLTQ Enterprises 16, LLC; TPOV Enterprises, LLC; TPOV
Enterprises 16, LLC; FERG, LLC; FERG 16, LLC; and R Squared Global
Solutions, LLC, derivatively on behaf of DNT Acquisition LLC
(“Petitioners’). Accordingly, Ms. Glantz should be removed from all service
lists, including the Court’ s electronic notifications, for this case.

Petitioners will continue to be represented by John R. Bailey, Esq.;

Dennis L. Kennedy, Esg.; Joshua P. Gilmore, Esg.; and Paul C. Williams, Esqg.

of Bailey < Kennedy.

DATED this 1% day of September, 2021.
BAILEY *KENNEDY

By:_/s/ John R. Bailey
JOHN R. BAILEY
DENNISL. KENNEDY
JOsHUA P. GILMORE
PauL C. WILLIAMS

Attorneys for Petitioners

Page 1 of 6




* KENNEDY

*

O
702.562.8820

L)
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

BAILEY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that | am an employee of BAILEY <*KENNEDY and that on the
1% day of September, 2021, service of the foregoing was made by €electronic
service through Nevada Supreme Court’ s electronic filing system and/or by
depositing atrue and correct copy inthe U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid,

and addressed to the following at their last known address:

JAMES J. PISANELLI Email: JIP@pisanellibice.com
DEBRA L. SPINELLI DL S@pisanellibice.com

M. MAGALI MERCERA MMM @pisanellibice.com

BRITTNIE T. WATKINS BTW@pisanellibice.com
PISANELLI BICEPLLC Attorneys for Real Partiesin Interest
400 South 7™ Street, Suite 300 Desert Palace, Inc.; Paris Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV 89101 Operating Company, LLC; PHWLYV,

LLC; and Boardwalk Regency
Corporation

HON. TIMOTHY C. WILLIAMS

DISTRICT JUDGE

EIGHTH JuDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

Regiona Justice Center

200 Lewis Avenue

LasVegas, NV 89155 Respondents

/5] Susan Russo
Employee of BAILEY <+*KENNEDY

Page 2 of 6




