1	JOHN R. BAILEY		
	Nevada Bar No. 0137		
2	Dennis L. Kennedy		
	Nevada Bar No. 1462	Electronically Files	1
3	JOSHUA P. GILMORE	Electronically Filec Sep 01 2021 03:42	
	Nevada Bar No. 11576	Elizabeth A. Brown	ר איז
4	PAUL C. WILLIAMS	Clerk of Supreme	Court
	Nevada Bar No. 12524		
5	<b>BAILEY KENNEDY</b>		
-	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue		
6	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302		
7	Telephone: 702.562.8820		
7	Facsimile: 702.562.8821		
8	JBailey@BaileyKennedy.com		
0	DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com		
9	PWilliams@BaileyKennedy.com		
,	Attorneys for Petitioners		
10	Thiomeys for Tennoners		
10	IN THE SUPREME COURT O	F THE STATE OF NEVADA	
11			
	MOTI PARTNERS, LLC, et al.	Supreme Court No. 82448	
12	Petitioners,		
		District Court No. A-17-751759-B	
13	VS.	Consolidated with A-17-760537-B	
	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF		
14	THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE	NOTICE OF DISASSOCIATION	
1 7	COUNTY OF CLARK, and THE		
15	HONORABLE TIMOTHY C. WILLIAMS,		
16	DISTRICT JUDGE,		
10	Respondents,		
17	and		
18	DESERT PALACE, INC., et al.,		
	Real Parties in Interest.		
19			
17			
20			

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Neyada 89148-1302 702.562.8820

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Stephanie J. Glantz, Esq. is no longer		
2	associated with the law firm Bailey *Kennedy, and will no longer be		
3	representing Petitioners Moti Partners, LLC; Moti Partners 16, LLC; LLTQ		
4	Enterprises, LLC; LLTQ Enterprises 16, LLC; TPOV Enterprises, LLC; TPOV		
5	Enterprises 16, LLC; FERG, LLC; FERG 16, LLC; and R Squared Global		
6	Solutions, LLC, derivatively on behalf of DNT Acquisition LLC		
7	("Petitioners"). Accordingly, Ms. Glantz should be removed from all service		
8	lists, including the Court's electronic notifications, for this case.		
9	Petitioners will continue to be represented by John R. Bailey, Esq.;		
10	Dennis L. Kennedy, Esq.; Joshua P. Gilmore, Esq.; and Paul C. Williams, Esq.		
11	of Bailey * Kennedy.		
12	DATED this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of September, 2021.		
13	BAILEY * KENNEDY		
14	By: <u>/s/ John R. Bailey</u> JOHN R. BAILEY		
15	DENNIS L. KENNEDY		
16	JOSHUA P. GILMORE PAUL C. WILLIAMS		
17	Attorneys for Petitioners		
18			
19			
20			
	Page <b>1</b> of <b>6</b>		

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY <b>*</b> KENNEDY and that on the		
3	1 <sup>st</sup> day of September, 2021, service of the foregoing was made by electronic		
4	service through Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system and/or by		
5	depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid,		
6	and addressed to the following at their last known address:		
7	JAMES J. PISANELLI Email: JJP@pisanellibice.com		
8	DEBRA L. SPINELLIDLS@pisanellibice.comM. MAGALI MERCERAMMM@pisanellibice.com		
9	BRITTNIE T. WATKINS BTW@pisanellibice.com <b>PISANELLI BICE PLLC</b> Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest		
10	400 South 7th Street, Suite 300Desert Palace, Inc.; Paris Las Vegas		
11	Las Vegas, NV 89101Operating Company, LLC; PHWLV, LLC; and Boardwalk Regency Corporation		
12	HON. TIMOTHY C. WILLIAMS		
13	DISTRICT JUDGE Eighth Judicial District Court		
14	Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue		
15	Las Vegas, NV 89155 Respondents		
16			
17	/s/ Susan Russo Employee of BAILEY�KENNEDY		
18			
19			
20			
	Page 2 of 6		

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ruge Avenue Las Vegas, Ney Ada 89148-1302 702.562.8820